
9017ID Number:

ci.santa-rosa.ca.us

Director, Transit and Parking:  Mr. Robert Dunlavey100 Santa Rosa Ave Room 6, 1678

Santa Rosa, CA  95402-1678

City of Santa Rosa (Santa Rosa CityBus)
     

(707) 543-3325

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

 102

 113

  Square Miles

  Population

  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Santa Rosa, CA

 285,408

 

 

 

Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles

  Population

Service Area Statistics

 51 

 159,981 

 

 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

 47

  Annual Passenger Miles

  Annual Unlinked Trips

  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service

  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

 1,265,515

 41

 25

 9,460,037

 2,880,246

 9,866

 4,320

 2,881

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

 

 104,749

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned 

Sources of Operating Funds Expended
$1,678,911  

( 16%)  Fare Revenues  $1,678,911

  Federal Assistance 

  State Funds

  State Funds

  Local funds

  Other Funds

  Federal Assistance

  Local Funds

  Other Funds

 6,943,360 

 1,065,585 

 2,136,636 

 1,084,407 

  Total Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

  Total Capital Funds Expended

$10,419,114 

$3,221,043 

 630,671 

$0 

(  6%)

( 67%)

( 10%)

(  1%)

(  0%)

( 66%)

( 34%)

(  0%)

 100,587

 

 

 0 

 

 

 

Summary of Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages and Benefits $6,314,949 

  Materials and Supplies  1,509,325 

  Purchased Transportation  884,558 

  Other Operating Expenses  1,710,282 

$10,419,114   Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

$0 Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

10%

6%

67%

16%
1%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

34%

66%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly

Operated

      Purchased

Transportation

Systems and

   Guideways

Facilities and

        Stations Other Total

Revenue

Vehicles1

Bus $171,710 $310,301$64,906 $3,221,043$2,674,126   30  0  

Demand Response $0 $0$0 $0$0   0  11  

 30  11 $2,674,126 $64,906 $171,710 $310,301 $3,221,043Total    

        Fare 

Revenues
1

 $1,602,176 

 $76,735 

Modal Characteristics 

Operating

Expenses1

Bus $9,419,418  

Demand Response $999,696  

Uses of

Capital

Funds

      Annual

Passenger

         Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue MIles

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway

      Directional

     Route Miles

Vehicles Available

for Maximum

Service

Average Fleet

Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum 

Service

Peak to

Base Ratio

Percent

Spares

 7.8   33$3,221,043  2,832,197 9,239,012 1.08  10% 84,570 1,025,074  300.0          

 7.3   14$0  48,049 221,025 N/A  27% 20,179 240,441  11N/A          

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Operating Expense per

Passenger Mile

Cost Effectiveness 

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Service Effectiveness 

 33.49 2.76$3.33$1.02$111.38$9.19Bus       

 2.38 0.20$20.81$4.52$49.54$4.16Demand Response       

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

99
00

01
02

03
04

05
06

07
08

$0.00

$0.20
$0.40

$0.60
$0.80

$1.00
$1.20

99
00

01
02

03
04

05
06

07
08

0.00
0.40
0.80
1.20
1.60
2.00
2.40
2.80

99
00

01
02

03
04

05
06

07
08

Operating Expenses per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

 Passenger Mile

 Unlinked Passenger Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Bus Bus Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

99
00

01
02

03
04

05
06

07
08

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

$6.00

99
00

01
02

03
04

05
06

07
08

0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25
0.30
0.35
0.40

99
00

01
02

03
04

05
06

07
08

Operating Expenses per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

 Passenger Mile

 Unlinked Passenger Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Demand 

Response

Demand 

Response

Demand 

Response

Data Source:  2008 National Transit Database

11/3/2009

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


